504576595 10/03/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4623306

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
TODD MARTIN HOR	TON				09/25/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SLOT	SLOT KITS, LLC				
Street Address:	2222 V	2222 WALLACE STREET				
City:	PHILA	PHILADELPHIA				
State/Country:	PENN	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19130	19130				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: ⁻					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number	:	2961	619894			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
•		• •	253-8277			
			e-mail address first; if that is hat is bat is unsuccessful, it will be			
-		-	253-8282			
Email:		shutte	o@nexsenpruet.com			
Correspondent Name: NEX		NEX	SEN PRUET, LLC (COLUMBIA OFFICE)			
Address Line 1: PO I		PO D	DRAWER 2426			
Address Line 4:		COLI	UMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29	202-2426		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		58831-02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TODD A SERBIN				
SIGNATURE:		/TODD A. SERBIN/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/03/2017				
			•			
Fotal Attachments: 3						
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=5883102AssiS	#page1.tif					

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

Ż

This Assignment is made by Todd Martin Horton, of Havertown, PA; (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Slot Kits, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal office and place of business at 2222 Wallace St., Philadelphia, PA 19130 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a **Microphone Stand With Even Legs**, the invention being described in and identified by an application for United States Letters Patent, filed herewith as a U.S. Design Patent Application.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignor, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further warrants and represents that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

1

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Todd Martin Horton $\frac{9|25|17}{Date}$

Witnessed by:

(1) Ilicia	Versen	9/25/17
	1	Date

Prim Name: Alicia Sussman

- 9/25 2.1

Print Name: NOAM KU OELMASS

ASSIGNEE:

Slot Kits, LLC

By: Name/Title: NOAM KUUELunss, Member <u>.</u> -25-Date:

Witnessed by:

Q(1)TODD M. HORTON Print Name: ____ Q, (2)Date Sussman Alicia Print Name: